40.00 482517

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vitec Broadcast Services Inc.		08/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEP Bexel Inc.	
Street Address:	2 Beta Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15238	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4825174	BEXEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-3859

Email: trademarks@kirkland.com, mary.wysocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Wysocki Parsons
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle
Address Line 2: c/o Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Parsons
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Parsons/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment (002)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0728

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VITEC BROADCAST

SERVICES INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VITEC BROADCAST

SERVICES INC." TO "NEP BEXEL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 4:49 O'CLOCK P.M.



2340480 8100 SR# 20175537777

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Authentication: 202991187

Date: 08-02-17

TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0729

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:49 PM 08/01/2017 FILED 04:49 PM 08/01/2017 SR 20175520891 - File Number 2340480

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TOTHE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF VITEC BROADCAST SERVICES INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Vitec Broadcast Services Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 16, 1993;
- The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by unanimous written consent, duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation;
- Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - seij. The name of the corporation is NEP Bexel Inc."
- The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as set forth herein was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its duly appointed officer this 1st day of August, 2017.

VITEC BROADCAST SERVICES INC.

Dean Naccarato

Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006142 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 08/31/2017